National Poll Results climatenexus) C,.‘ GimareClange 7 Coes oLt o

Methodology

Poll number: pr2011

Interview Dates: June 6-8, 2020

Sample Population: 2119 registered voters in the United States.

Sample Selection: Scientific online poll - stratified sample of panel respondents.

Weighting Parameters: The sample was weighted based on the U.S. Census Bureau’s Voting and Registration Supplement to the Current Population Survey for
registered voters in the United States based on age, gender, race, educational attainment, household income, census region, and Hispanic ethnicity.

These cross tabulations provide weighted percentages, as well as the unweighted N-sizes for the total sample and subsamples. Due to the effects of weighting and
rounding, figures may or may not add up to 100%. The standard deviation of the weights was: 0.2090701. The maximum weight was: 1.6694817. The minimum weight
was: 0.3466401. 95% of the weights were between 0.4113331, 1.3173855.

Margin of Error: The 95% credibility interval for this survey is +/- 2.1%, which includes the square root of the design effect (DEFT): 1.0216113.

BC1...Do you support or oppose the federal government using taxpayer money to bail out oil companies?

idvars Strongly support Somewhat support Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure N
Adults-All 1% 17% 24% 39% 9% 2119
Age18-34 17% 20% 21% 33% 9% 522
Age35-54 16% 17% 21% 36% 9% 717
Age55+ 3% 14% 29% 45% 9% 880
Education-Advanced 25% 15% 21% 33% 5% 256
Education-Bachelors 1% 19% 28% 38% 6% 522
Education-LessThanBachelors 8% 16% 24% 4% 1% 1341
Gender-Female 7% 14% 27% 41% 12% 1099
Gender-Male 15% 20% 22% 37% 6% 1020
Hispanic-No 10% 16% 25% 40% 9% 1912
Hispanic-Yes 16% 21% 20% 34% 8% 207
party-ID: Democrat 9% 13% 22% 49% 8% 834
party-ID: Independent 6% 18% 26% 40% 10% 490
party-ID: Republican 17% 20% 26% 28% 9% 721
party-ID: Something else 7% 14% 27% 39% 13% 74
Race-Black 1% 23% 21% 37% 8% 259
Race-Other 7% 22% 26% 37% 8% 195

Race-White 1% 15% 25% 40% 9% 1665



BC2...Given recent developments in oil markets, do you think the Trump administration should open up the Arctic

National Wildlife Refuge for the first time for oil drilling, or not?

idvars
Adults-All
Age18-34
Age35-54
Age55+

Education-
Advanced

Education-
Bachelors

Education-
LessThanBachelors

Gender-Female
Gender-Male
Hispanic-No
Hispanic-Yes
party-ID: Democrat

party-ID:
Independent

party-ID:
Republican

party-ID: Something
else

Race-Black
Race-Other

Race-White

The Trump administration should NOT open up the Arctic
National Wildlife Refuge for the first time for oil drilling

61%
58%
59%
64%

64%

64%

59%

63%
58%
61%
57%
73%

62%

46%

56%

58%
67%

61%

The Trump administration should open up the Arctic
National Wildlife Refuge for the first time for oil drilling

22%
26%
22%
20%

28%

23%

21%

17%
28%
22%
25%
14%

19%

35%

13%

20%
17%

23%

Not
sure

17%

16%

19%

16%

7%

13%

21%

20%

14%

17%

18%

13%

20%

19%

31%

22%

15%

16%

N

2119

522

717

880

256

522

1341

1099

1020

1912

207

834

490

721

74

259

195

1665



BC3...Recently, a number of major financial institutions have determined that it is too risky to invest in oil drilling in
the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge. Do you support or oppose the decisions by major financial institutions to NOT
fund drilling in the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge?

idvars Strongly support Somewhat support Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure N
Adults-All 48% 20% 10% 7% 15% 2119
Age18-34 47% 26% 9% 4% 13% 522
Age35-54 51% 17% 9% 8% 15% 717
Ageb5+ 46% 19% 1% 7% 16% 880
Education-Advanced 62% 19% 8% 5% 6% 256
Education-Bachelors 49% 23% 9% 6% 13% 522
Education-LessThanBachelors 44% 19% 1% 7% 18% 1341
Gender-Female 48% 20% 8% 6% 18% 1099
Gender-Male 47% 20% 13% 8% 12% 1020
Hispanic-No 48% 20% 1% 7% 15% 1912
Hispanic-Yes 48% 25% 6% 5% 16% 207
party-ID: Democrat 59% 16% 8% 6% 1% 834
party-ID: Independent 46% 24% 10% 5% 15% 490
party-ID: Republican 37% 23% 13% 8% 18% 721
party-ID: Something else 38% 19% 10% 10% 24% 74
Race-Black 39% 21% 1% 1% 19% 259
Race-Other 47% 22% 7% 7% 17% 195

Race-White 49% 20% 10% 6% 14% 1665



