Methodology

Poll number: pr2011

Interview Dates: June 6-8, 2020

Sample Population: 2119 registered voters in the United States.

Sample Selection: Scientific online poll - stratified sample of panel respondents.

Weighting Parameters: The sample was weighted based on the U.S. Census Bureau's Voting and Registration Supplement to the Current Population Survey for registered voters in the United States based on age, gender, race, educational attainment, household income, census region, and Hispanic ethnicity.

These cross tabulations provide weighted percentages, as well as the unweighted N-sizes for the total sample and subsamples. Due to the effects of weighting and rounding, figures may or may not add up to 100%. The standard deviation of the weights was: 0.2090701. The maximum weight was: 1.6694817. The minimum weight was: 0.3466401. 95% of the weights were between 0.4113331, 1.3173855.

Margin of Error: The 95% credibility interval for this survey is +/- 2.1%, which includes the square root of the design effect (DEFT): 1.0216113.

BC1...Do you support or oppose the federal government using taxpayer money to bail out oil companies?

idvars	Strongly support	Somewhat support	Somewhat oppose	Strongly oppose	Not sure	Ν
Adults-All	11%	17%	24%	39%	9%	2119
Age18-34	17%	20%	21%	33%	9%	522
Age35-54	16%	17%	21%	36%	9%	717
Age55+	3%	14%	29%	45%	9%	880
Education-Advanced	25%	15%	21%	33%	5%	256
Education-Bachelors	11%	19%	28%	38%	6%	522
Education-LessThanBachelors	8%	16%	24%	41%	11%	1341
Gender-Female	7%	14%	27%	41%	12%	1099
Gender-Male	15%	20%	22%	37%	6%	1020
Hispanic-No	10%	16%	25%	40%	9%	1912
Hispanic-Yes	16%	21%	20%	34%	8%	207
party-ID: Democrat	9%	13%	22%	49%	8%	834
party-ID: Independent	6%	18%	26%	40%	10%	490
party-ID: Republican	17%	20%	26%	28%	9%	721
party-ID: Something else	7%	14%	27%	39%	13%	74
Race-Black	11%	23%	21%	37%	8%	259
Race-Other	7%	22%	26%	37%	8%	195
Race-White	11%	15%	25%	40%	9%	1665

BC2...Given recent developments in oil markets, do you think the Trump administration should open up the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge for the first time for oil drilling, or not?

idvars	The Trump administration should NOT open up the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge for the first time for oil drilling	The Trump administration should open up the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge for the first time for oil drilling	Not sure	N
Adults-All	61%	22%	17%	2119
Age18-34	58%	26%	16%	522
Age35-54	59%	22%	19%	717
Age55+	64%	20%	16%	880
Education- Advanced	64%	28%	7%	256
Education- Bachelors	64%	23%	13%	522
Education- LessThanBachelors	59%	21%	21%	1341
Gender-Female	63%	17%	20%	1099
Gender-Male	58%	28%	14%	1020
Hispanic-No	61%	22%	17%	1912
Hispanic-Yes	57%	25%	18%	207
party-ID: Democrat	73%	14%	13%	834
party-ID: Independent	62%	19%	20%	490
party-ID: Republican	46%	35%	19%	721
party-ID: Something else	56%	13%	31%	74
Race-Black	58%	20%	22%	259
Race-Other	67%	17%	15%	195
Race-White	61%	23%	16%	1665

BC3...Recently, a number of major financial institutions have determined that it is too risky to invest in oil drilling in the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge. Do you support or oppose the decisions by major financial institutions to NOT fund drilling in the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge?

idvars	Strongly support	Somewhat support	Somewhat oppose	Strongly oppose	Not sure	Ν
Adults-All	48%	20%	10%	7%	15%	2119
Age18-34	47%	26%	9%	4%	13%	522
Age35-54	51%	17%	9%	8%	15%	717
Age55+	46%	19%	11%	7%	16%	880
Education-Advanced	62%	19%	8%	5%	6%	256
Education-Bachelors	49%	23%	9%	6%	13%	522
Education-LessThanBachelors	44%	19%	11%	7%	18%	1341
Gender-Female	48%	20%	8%	6%	18%	1099
Gender-Male	47%	20%	13%	8%	12%	1020
Hispanic-No	48%	20%	11%	7%	15%	1912
Hispanic-Yes	48%	25%	6%	5%	16%	207
party-ID: Democrat	59%	16%	8%	6%	11%	834
party-ID: Independent	46%	24%	10%	5%	15%	490
party-ID: Republican	37%	23%	13%	8%	18%	721
party-ID: Something else	38%	19%	10%	10%	24%	74
Race-Black	39%	21%	11%	11%	19%	259
Race-Other	47%	22%	7%	7%	17%	195
Race-White	49%	20%	10%	6%	14%	1665